
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

436

185

621

-23%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$153,280,574

$43,969,912

$197,250,486

+10%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 938

36

Number of permits issued
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 197,250 621179,998 808533,204 1,620523,007 1,97510% 2% -23% -18%

Residential

Non-Residential

62,930 216,079 85,341 67,216 101,639 533,204Total

-58% 93% -18% -21% 45% 2%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  March 2023

Single 33,382 10351,791 15281,578 229125,378 384-36% -35% -32% -40%

Semi 6,250 216,356 2610,192 3523,283 104-2% -56% -19% -66%

Row 5,613 2321,920 6432,099 11133,564 103-74% -4% -64% 8%

Apartment 97,400 1118,920 10279,924 2365,613 16415% 327% 10% 44%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 10,636 27814,340 28223,899 69032,621 705-26% -27% -1% -2%

Total, Residential 153,281 436113,327 534427,692 1,088280,459 1,31235% 52% -18% -17%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 41,709 17944,468 26974,651 52091,960 641-6% -19% -33% -19%

Commercial 2,111 31,400 13,111 49,128 751% -66% 200% -43%

Industrial 150 39,135 2630 511,254 5-98% -94% 50% 0%

Office 0 011,668 20 0129,618 7-100% -100% -100% -100%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Institutional 0 00 027,121 3588 30% 4512% 0% 0%

Total, Non-Residential 43,970 18566,671 274105,513 532242,548 663-34% -56% -32% -20%

Single 6,720 32,334 11,317 11,283 19,924 81,578

Semi 0 2,582 3,960 800 2,850 10,192

Row 0 0 12,008 14,611 5,480 32,099

Apartment 17,050 160,342 22,000 28,032 52,500 279,924

Alterations/Additions/Demos 7,500 5,943 1,903 2,608 5,944 23,899

31,271 201,202 51,188 57,334 86,698 427,692Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 31,179 14,747 8,282 9,771 10,672 74,651

Commercial 0 0 1,000 111 2,000 3,111

Industrial 480 130 20 0 0 630

Office 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 0 0 0 0

Institutional 0 0 24,851 0 2,270 27,121

31,659 14,877 34,153 9,882 14,942 105,513Total, Non-Residential

151,217 112,198 103,941 85,532 70,118Total, 2022 523,007



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 34,537 10111,978 13762,930 284151,217 354188% -58% -26% -20%

Assiniboia 42,474 19748,587 216216,079 450112,198 507-13% 93% -9% -11%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 27,746 11547,165 17185,341 298103,941 417-41% -18% -33% -29%

East Kildonan-Transcona 19,239 8839,953 11667,216 28585,532 312-52% -21% -24% -9%

Riel 73,255 12032,315 168101,639 30370,118 385127% 45% -29% -21%

197,250 621179,998 808533,204 1,620523,007 1,97510% 2% -23% -18%Total

5 0 0City Centre 215 23%210

40 4 0Assiniboia 302 32%258

19 12 38Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 146 16%77

14 0 0East Kildonan-Transcona 65 7%51

25 7 0Riel 210 22%178

103 23 38 774Total 938 100%

11% 2% 4% 83%% of Total 100%

21

119

144

34

57

375

15 0 0 278 14%263

83 8 0 834 43%743

38 18 102 305 16%147

35 2 49 251 13%165

56 9 11 254 13%178

227 37 162 1,496 1,922 100%

12% 2% 8% 78% 100%

43

348

254

154

166

965

924%

154%

1%

91%

268%

150%

547%

140%

20%

63%

53%

99%

152 26 56 141Total, 2022 375

-32%Change -12% -32% 449% 150%

382 104 91 388 965

-41% -64% 78% 286% 99%

14 0 22 0Total 36

39%% of Total 0% 61% 0% 100%

20 0 0 0Total, 2022 20

-30%Change 0% 0% 0% 80%

46 0 50 0 96

48% 0% 52% 0% 100%

49 0 2 14 65

-6% 0% 2400% -100% 48%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

1225 Interior and Exterior Alterations Retail Store 500,000St Mary's RD
700 Construct Addition Hospital 1,600,000William AVE

71  Interior Alteration University / College 750,000Curry PL
95  Interior Alteration Office / Warehouse 1,500,000Paquin RD
59 Construct New SFD 1,711,225Saddle Creek COVE

234  Interior Alteration Office 3,700,000Donald ST
367  Interior Alteration Day Care Centre 989,560Hampton ST

1188  Interior Alteration Community Centre 1,537,230Dakota ST
26 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 542,600Thrush ST
34 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 572,900Firestone DR

280 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 687,215Yellow Moon CRES
1157 Alter Exterior Apartments 539,925St Anne's RD
1167 Alter Exterior Apartments 539,925St Anne's RD
1177 Alter Exterior Apartments 651,909St Anne's RD

95 Construct New Apartments 5,000,000Falcon Ridge DR
35 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 644,810Bell Gardens COVE

1225  Interior Alteration Shopping Centre 700,000St Mary's RD
107 Construct New Commercial Multi-tenant 2,000,000Burning Glass RD
465 Construct New Apartments 10,000,000Edison AVE

1610  Interior Alteration Gym / Auditoria 750,000Regent AVE
1833 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 1,525,000Pembina HWY

215 Construct New Apartments 13,900,000Sinawik BAY
65 Construct New Apartments 52,500,000Des Hivernants BLVD

330  Interior Alteration Lawyer's Office 2,300,000St Mary AVE
15 Construct Addition Restaurants 500,000Reenders DR
55 Construct New Apartments 10,000,000Degrave ST

1225 Interior and Exterior Alterations Retail Store 500,000St Mary's RD
201 Interior and Exterior Alterations Personal Care Facility 1,734,400Scurfield BLVD
197 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 2,500,000Osborne ST

91 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 550,000Yellow Moon CRES
131 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 550,000Yellow Moon CRES
363  Interior Alteration Office 820,538Broadway 
330  Interior Alteration Office 1,000,000St Mary AVE
444 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office Multi-use 6,500,000St Mary AVE
900  Interior Alteration Office 536,000Harrow ST

3 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 751,000Siddiqui RIDGE
402 Construct New Row Housing 1,400,000North Point BLVD
300 Construct New Apartments 3,500,000St Mary AVE
333  Interior Alteration Office 8,379,656Broadway 
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